STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF SHELBY )

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS., that the pndersigned, DANIEL REALTY
CCOMPANY, an Alabama general parinership (“Morigages”}. as assignee of UNITED STATES
FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a Maryland corporation {"USF&™). pursuant 1o that
certain Assignment of Note, Morigage and Other Loan Documents dated as of January 18, 1996 afch
recorded as Instrument No. 1996- Qi in the (sffice of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County,
Alabama (the "Probate Qffice™), acknowiedges fuli payment of the indebtedness secured Dy that
certain Mortgage and Security Agreement dnted November 7. 1989 executed by DANIEL QAR
MOUNTAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Alabarea limited partnership, in favor of USF&G. as
recorded i Real 265, Page 374 in the Probate Office, which has been {i) amended by First
Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement dated February 19, 1990 and recorded in Real
282, Page 85 in said Probate Office, (i) amended and restated in s entitety by Amended and
Reswaied Mortgage and Security Apreefnent dated September 28, 1990 and recorded in Real 312,
Page 208 in said Probate Office, (i) amended by Firsy Amendment to Amended and Restard
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 1992 and recorded as Instrument No. [992.
4714 in said Probae Office, (iv) amended and restated in its entirety by Second Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Agréement dated February 2, 1993 and recorded as Instrurment No.
19933126 in said Probate Office, (v) amended by Firet Amendment fo Second Amended and
Restated Morigage and Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 1993 and recorded as nstrument
Mo 1993-25947 in said Probate Office, (i) amended by First Amendment o Second Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Agreament dated as of January 1. 1994 and recorded as Instrument
N 1994-04043 in said Probate Office, {(vi) amended by Second Amendment 10 Second Amended
and Restated Mortgage and Security Agresment dated as of Decemnber 30, 1994 and recorded as
Instrument No. 1995-01731 in said Probate Office and {viil) amended by Third Amendment 1o
Second Amended and Restated Mortgage and Secarity Agrecmemnt dated as of September 14, 1993
and recorded as instrument No. 1995-2735% m said Probate {collectively, the "Morigage ).

The undersigned Morfeagee does hereby further release and satisfy the foregoing described
Maortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned Mortgagee has caused these presents o be
executed on this B3thday of January, 1996,

DANIEL REALTY COMPANY, an
Alabama general partnership

By: DANIEL EQUITY PARTNERS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, &
Virginia fimited partnership, is
Managing Partner

By: Daniel Equity Corporation |, &
Virginia corporation, its General
Parther

b

inst #* 3 9oL~ DEG4H




STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF 5HELBY |

. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certity
it Slephen B, Monk,  whose name as Je Vice Hesgenl of DANIEL EQUITY
CORPORATION 1, a Virginia corporation, as General Partner of DANIEL BEQUATY
PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 2 Virginia timited partnership which s e Managing
. Partner of DANIEL REALTY COMPANY, an Alabama general partnership, is signed 10 he
foregoing instrument, and who is known 1 me. acknowledged before me on this day that, peing
informed of the contents of said instrument, be, as wch officer and with full authority | executed

the same voluntarily, for and as the act of said corporation as General Parmer of aforesad.

+h day of January, 1996,

£
_:_ -
-
'
.
B e bk EEE smrarrir _I-_I-I.I.d.-r'-r-r——_d_lM-\.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND UPON
RPCORDING SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:

Stephen B Monk, s

gio Danied Carporation

1200 Comporate Drive

Meadow Brook Corporate Park
Birmisgham, Alabams 33242

T T T T rea— [ e
L T T e R "

.y .."_‘-.-:l:';'-.._._._:_j_..': R '.:,.;:”-'";f';{.iﬁﬂr‘:"'};', -:;



